

GR 76 of 1998

19-05-2022 : Today is fixed for evidence.

The Ld. advocate for the defense counsel present and submitted that the accused Kalipada Bouri died.

Hence call for death report of the said accused person concern P.S.

Other eleven accused persons are present and seven accused persons are absent and Ld. Defense counsel has filed petitions praying for an adjournment on the ground stated there in.

The prayers are considered and allowed.

Fix **03-11-2022** for death report of Kalipada Bouri and appearance of others.

Durgasankar Rana JO CodeWB00950
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Bishnupur.