

GR 76 of 1998 (CIS Reg. No. 926 of 2014)

Order Dated 02-06-2025

Today is fixed for evidence .

No S/Rs . No PWs .

No step have been taken due to resolution of the local Bar Association .

No adverse order has been passed today .

On perusal of the record it appears that the case is too old . Hence Ld. Advocate of the accused persons and Ld. APP are directed to get ready for evidence on the next date positively .

No further time will be allowed on any ground .

Case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 01-07-2025 for evidence positively . Issue summons upon the CSW No 1 , 2 and 3 .

BC II to comply .

Dictated and corrected

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate ,
Bishnupur
J.O. Code No WB01106

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate ,
Bishnupur
J.O. Code No WB01106