

GR 76 of 98

Order dated 13-08-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 18 accused persons, three are present by filing hazira and rest are absent by petition and the same is considered and allowed.

Ld. APP is present alongwith two witnesses namely, **Amrit Saha and Mukul Krishna Majuri** and files their attendance.

Amrit Saha and Mukul Krishna Majur are examined, cross examined in full and discharged as P.W.2 and P.W. 3 respectively.

Signature of the P.W. 2 upon written complaint is marked as Exbt. P1.

One served S/R has received in respect of CSW NO. 1.

CSW No. 1 does not appear before this Court.

Hence issue bailable W/WA of Rs. 500/- against CSW No. 1.

Fix **16-10-2025** for E/R of W/W/A and evidence of CSW nos. 4, 5 and 6.

Issue summons accordingly.

B.C II to comply.

D/Corrected by

A.C.J.M, Bishnupur

***A.C.J.M, Bishnupur
J.O Code WB01106***