

GR 76 of 98

Order dated 29-01-2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Twelve accused persons are present before this Court by filing hazira and six are absent by petition and the same is considered and allowed.

Ld. APP is present but there are no witnesses.

It appears last order dated 02-12-2025 was not complied and as per that order three dates were fixed which is 29-01-2026, 30-01-2026 and 31-01-2026. Since summons have not been issued putting up the record on remaining two dates serve no purpose. Therefore record need not be put on those days.

BC II to ensure that summons are issued positively that this is 25 years old case and has to be disposed of expeditiously.

Accordingly, fix **12-03-2026** for evidence of CSW Nos. 7,8 and 9.

Fix **13-03-2026** for evidence of CSW Nos. 10,11 and 12

Fix **16-03-2026** for evidence of CSW Nos. 13 and 14.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dict. & corrected by me

ACJM, Bishnupur

**A.C.J.M., Bishnupur.
J.O.Code-WB01106**