

GR 76 of 98

Order dated 05-05-2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

All remaining accused are absent by petition.

Ld. APP is present with one witness namely, Ananda Shankar Laha and who is examined, cross-examined and discharged as P.W. 7.

No other witness is present.

Ld. APP submits that considering the evidence on record necessary order may be passed.

On perusal of the record and the evidence on record, it is apparent that process has been duly exhausted and that further adjournment will not serve any purpose. Therefore, considering the age of the case and process being duly exhausted , prosecution evidence is closed.

Fix 12.05.2026 for examination of the accused persons under S. 313 of Cr.P.C.

D/Corrected by

A.C.J.M, Bishnupur

A.C.J.M, Bishnupur

J.O Code WB01106